iL
Mardin

Ortalamalar

Genel Ortalama
il Ortalamasi
Okul Ortalamasi

Ogr.Bilgileri

100 - MUKADDES ALBAYRAK
101 - iSHAK AKAY

106 - FIKRIYA GIFTSUREN
110 - M MUSTAFA KOVAN
137 - LEVIN TOFAN

114 - SULTAN EMEN

150 - M AL E DEM

130 - BEYTULLAH DEGER
102 - HAVIN ER EM

118 - SALIHA AKAY

108 - HATICE DEMIR

105 - iBRAHIM GIFTSUREN
152 - EMIRCAN BARLIN
134 - ELIF TEKIN

157 - PINAR GiFTSUREN
587 - OKTAY KILIC

477 - ZEYNEP TEMEL

146 - SAHIN OZER

154 - DILARA KILING

147 - NURULLAH GUMUS
166 - CINAR AKAY

115 - SULTAN NiSA KILIC
718 - MUHAMMED EMIR GETIN
126 - TUVA ACAR

140 - IKRAMNUR KAVAN
593 - MERVE ANSIN

332 - BAHAR BURAK

719 - VEDAT IRMAK

133 - YAGMUR ALAY

169 - HERVIN KELES

309 - BUSE BUDAK

117 - ESLEM OZGUN

163 - BERAT EKIN

756 - OMER ACAR

23 - FURKAN CAKIR

585 - LATIF BILEN

229 - KESUM ACAR

230 - MEHMET SERIF EMEN
308 - YUSUF EMIRHAN ECE
151 - GUL KUDAY

158 - ENES O *RGIN S

20 - MUHAMMED BATIN ALAY
162 - MERYEM AKSOY

22 - YAREN ARIOGLU

324 - SAFA MUSA

193 - KESUMA KUDAY

695 - MUHAMMED TANIRGAN
164 - ISMAIL SEVEN

189 - iBRAHIM HALIL CETIN
318 - MEHMET ESMER

0 - RESUL BEKEN

639 - AYNUR HELIN KILIC
186 - HAKIM SARUHAN
700 - SEMANUR ONUM
153 - ELIF ARSLAN

656 - M ALl TURKOGLU
148 - HIVDA BATIR AN
188 - NESRIN BULUS

746 - SEMSENUR ORTANG
697 - BERAT KILING

0 - CEBRAIL KAYGUN

708 - EYUP TOKAN

703 - HAMZA KILING

305 - BERAT IRMAK

275 - EYLUL CIFCI

596 - YUNUS SINCAR

712 - MUHAMMEDKURT
127 - NURULLAH CAGAN
678 - BAHOZ CELIK

291 - RAMA DAVUT

502 - HIDIR ARS AN
39000 - OMER DEMIR

215 - MUHAMMED KILIG
263 - SUREYA TOK*

336 - TUANA ELA ABIK
70700 - CEMRE SINCAR
287 - BEYTULLAH SAGLAM
709 - ABDULLAH ANSIN

TURKCE
Y

N

11.01 7.72 8.44
7.47 11.33 3.69
7.99 11.06 4.31

iLGE
KIZILTEPE

D
Snf/Sh B
6/A 18
6/B 18
6/D 17
6/A 19
6/E 17
6/C 16
6/C 17
6/E 14
6/E 16
6/C 14
6/A 16
6/C 10
6/C 13
6/B 14
6/D 13
6/D 12
6/D 11
6/A 10
6/E 9
6/C 9
6/E 12
6/D 10
6/D 14
6/C 11
6/E 10
6/E 12
6/D 8
6/C 8
6/C 9
6/E 12
6/E 10
6/D 12
6/C 9
6/A 14
6/B 11
6/A 11
0/0 8
6/C 7
6/C 8
6/A 13
6/B 9
6/A 7
6/B 7
6/B 9
6/D 7
6/E 7
6/B 13
6/E 10
6/D 7
6/C 9
6/B 7
6/B 3
6/B 7
6/B 11
6/B 7
6/C 7
6/D 9
6/B 4
6/B 5
6/E 1
6/D 8
6/C 12
6/C 7
6/D 6
6/E 6
6/D 9
6/C 8
0/0 4
6/E 5
6/E 6
6/D 6
6/D 7
6/B 3
6/A 6
6/A 8
6/A 9
6/E 7
6/A 8

TURKCE
Y
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13
14
10

13
14
14

12
16
12
14
11
13
17
13
12
11
13
12

17.67
17.33
16.33
18.67
16.00
14.67
16.00
12.00
14.67
12.00
14.67
7.00
10.67
12.67
11.00
9.33
9.00
6.67
6.00
6.00
9.67
7.67
12.00
8.00
7.33
9.33
4.00
4.00
5.33
11.00
6.67
9.67
5.33
12.00
8.00
8.67
5.33
4.33
4.00
10.67
5.33
2.67
3.00
5.67
2.67
2.67
10.67
6.67
4.67
5.67
2.67
-2.00
2.67
8.00
2.67
4.67
6.00
2.33
0.67
-3.67
4.67
9.33
2.67
133
133
6.33
4.00
-1.33
1.00
133
2.33
2.67
-2.67
1.67
4.00
5.33
2.67
4.00

KURUM

Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu

SOSYAL BILGILER

DIN KULTURU AHL

D Y N D Y N
551 391 421 564 3.65 4.42
393 550 210 3.83 543 2.02
477 476 3.18 3.95 518 2.23
SOSYAL BILGILER  DIN KULTURU AHL
D Y N D Y N
10 0 1000 10 0 10.00
10 0 1000 9 1 867
9 1 867 9 1 867
9 1 867 9 1 867
7 3 600 9 1 867
9 1 867 9 1 867
8 2 733 9 1 867
5 5 333 8 2 733
7 3 600 10 0 1000
10 0 1000 8 1 767
6 3 500 8 2 733
10 0 1000 8 1 767
10 0 1000 8 2 733
9 1 867 8 2 733
6 4 467 7 1 667
8 2 733 5 4 367
6 2 533 6 1 567
6 4 467 5 5 333
4 5 233 5 1 467
8 2 733 6 4 467
4 6 200 4 5 233
5 2 433 4 1 367
5 4 367 6 4 467
6 4 467 6 4 467
6 4 467 5 3 400
5 5 333 5 5 333
7 3 600 2 8 -0.67
9 1 867 2 8 -0.67
7 3 600 7 3 600
6 4 467 4 3 300
6 4 467 4 6 200
7 3 600 7 3 600
7 3 600 6 4 467
4 6 200 2 7 -033
3 7 067 6 4 467
4 5 233 6 2 533
4 5 233 5 2 433
3 4 167 1 8 -167
8 2 733 5 5 333
5 4 367 3 7 067
7 3 600 5 5 333
5 5 333 2 8 -067
8 2 733 2 2 133
5 5 333 6 4 467
7 3 600 6 4 467
4 6 200 5 5 333
7 3 600 2 8 -0.67
7 3 600 5 5 333
5 2 433 0 0 000
7 3 600 0 4 -133
2 8 -067 3 7 067
5 4 367 2 7 -033
6 4 467 4 6 200
6 4 467 6 4 467
8 2 733 6 4 467
6 4 467 4 6 200
3 6 100 4 5 233
2 8 -067 2 3 100
7 3 600 3 6 100
4 5 233 5 5 333
7 2 633 3 4 167
37 067 0 7 -233
6 4 467 3 6 100
5 5 333 6 4 467
2 8 -067 5 5 333
0 0 000 0 0 000
2 8 -067 6 4 467
4 6 200 2 8 -0.67
5 4 367 2 8 -0.67
2 7 033 1 9 200
57513335 5 1333
37 067 2 8 -0.67
8 2 733 6 4 467
4 6 200 2 6 000
3 7 067 2 8 -067
37 067 3 6 100
2 8 -067 3 7 067
4 6 200 5 5 333

D

INGiLizCE

Y

N

4.62 4.02 328
294 541 114
424 5.27 249
INGiLizCE

WWNWWOU U WO HWWWEEUWORSRSNWWUNOG WO WENUSNWSNUOARESNUWAAWWOULNUARREWOOARSNSNSNUSCUUNDO RO NSNS 0O

Y
0
2
2
1
2
0
1
0
0
5
2
3
3
1
2
1
1
6
2
8
4
4
3
5
3
3
3
6
3
5
5
6
5
8
4
7
5
5
7
5
3
6
5
4
4
3
7
3
3
8
6
6
4
7
4
8
4
2
6
3
3
6

10

5
9
3
7
7
7
2
7
5
5
7
7
8
7
7

N
10.00
7.33
7.33
8.67
7.33
10.00
8.67
10.00
10.00
333
7.33
6.00
6.00
6.67
6.33
8.67
7.67
2.00
5.33
-0.67
3.67
3.67
6.00
333
6.00
6.00
6.00
2.00
5.00
133
255
2.00
3.33
-0.67
3.67
0.67
IRsE
233
0.67
333
6.00
2.00
233
4.67
3.67
6.00
0.67
6.00
4.00
-0.67
2.00
1.00
4.67
0.67
4.67
-0.67
3.67
233
1.00
6.00
3.00
-1.00
-3.33
333
-2.00
2.00
0.67
0.67
-1.33
5.33
0.67
333
333
0.67
0.67
-0.67
0.67
0.67

D

MATEMATIK

Y

N

9.17 820 6.43
6.02 11.39 2.22
6.15 11.39 2.35
MATEMATIK

D
18
20
16
12
12
12
i
14
10
13

9
11

8

8

5
10
11
12

8
13
10

8

6

9

7
10
10
11

13

13
15
13

10
10
11
10

17
14
14
13
18
14
10
13
12
13
14
14
15
13
18
15
16

N
17.33
20.00
14.67
10.33
10.67
11.00
8.67
1233
8.00
10.67
7.00
8.33
4.00
5.33
2.67
8.00
9.67
10.33
7.00
1133
9.00
7.00
2.67
5.33
5.3
7.00
6.67
8.00
5.00
0.67
7.00
2.67
5.67
-1.00
4.00
1.00
2,33
7.67
0.00
0.67
1.00
0.00
2.67
4.33
3.67
4.00
0.00
0.00
4.00
0.33
2.67
8.67
2.67
0.00
2.67
1.00
=2.33
1.67
3.33
5.67
=AL5fE
-3.67
133
0.33
2.67
-4.00
133
6.67
-0.33
2.00
2.67
0.33
133
0.00
2.67
-4.00
0.00
-2.33

SINAV ADI

2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2

FEN BILIMLERI Toplam

D Y N D Y N
9.39 8.19 6.66 45.35 35.68 33.46
6.39 11.26 2.64 30.59 50.32 13.82
6.74 11.33 2.96 33.85 48.99 17.52
FEN BILIMLERI Toplam

D Y N D Y N

19 1 18.67 85.00 4.00 83.67
18 2 17.3383.00 7.00 80.66
14 5 12.33 73.00 15.00 68.00
14 1 13.67 72.00 10.00 68.68
17 3 16.00 70.00 16.00 64.67
13 4 11.67 69.00 13.00 64.68
14 5 12.33 68.00 19.00 61.67
15 4 13.67 66.00 22.00 58.66
11 7 8.67 64.00 20.00 57.34
12 6 10.00 62.00 25.00 53.67
12 7 9.67 59.00 24.00 51.00
16 4 14.67 62.00 25.00 53.67
14 6 12.00 60.00 30.00 50.00
10 7 7.67 56.00 23.00 48.34
14 3 13.00 52.00 23.00 44.34
9 7  6.67 53.00 28.00 43.67
6 3 5.00 48.00 17.00 42.34
11 5 9.33 48.00 35.00 36.33
14 5 12.33 46.00 25.00 37.66
10 7 7.67 48.00 35.00 36.33
5 4 3.67 40.00 29.00 30.34
8 7  5.67 40.00 24.00 32.01
5 6 3.00 43.00 33.00 32.01
8 12 4.00 45.00 45.00 30.00
7 10 3.67 42.00 33.00 31.00
5 15 0.00 44.00 45.00 28.99
10 10 6.67 44.00 46.00 28.67
9 11 5.33 43.00 47.00 27.33
5 6 3.00 42.00 35.00 30.33
6 4 4.67 35.00 29.00 25.34
7 13 2.67 41.00 47.00 25.34
5 11 1.33 41.00 40.00 27.67
6 11  2.33 42.00 44.00 27.33
9 6 7.00 32.00 39.00 19.00
7 13 2.67 40.00 49.00 23.68
8 11  4.33 37.00 44.00 22.33
8 10 4.67 34.00 41.00 20.32
7 13 2.67 32.00 45.00 17.00
10 10 6.67 39.00 51.00 22.00
5 13 0.67 36.00 49.00 19.68
6 10 2.67 38.00 41.00 24.33
13 7 10.67 36.00 54.00 18.00

6 4.00 30.00 28.00 20.66
16 -1.33 38.00 50.00 21.34
13 1.67 38.00 47.00 22.35
13 2.67 38.00 52.00 20.67
15 0.00 35.00 55.00 16.67
8 0.33 32.00 29.00 22.33
7 0.67 27.00 28.00 17.67
7 4.67 26.00 34.00 14.67
11 5.33 32.00 58.00 12.67
12 3.00 31.00 51.00 14.01
14 1.33 36.00 54.00 18.01
16 -1.33 35.00 55.00 16.68
16 -1.33 38.00 52.00 20.68
9 2.00 28.00 43.00 13.67
4 3.67 27.00 38.00 14.34
5 4.33 22.00 33.00 10.99
12 2.00 31.00 51.00 14.00
13 2.67 33.00 50.00 16.33
9 1.00 27.00 35.00 15.34
12 4.00 26.00 57.00 7.00
13 2.67 29.00 60.00 9.01
14 1.33 33.00 56.00 14.32
13 2.67 28.00 62.00 7.33
12 4.00 22.00 41.00 8.33
16 -1.33 29.00 61.00 8.67
15 0.00 28.00 62.00 7.34
7 4.67 24.00 51.00 7.01
14 1.33 27.00 58.00 7.66
17 -2.67 29.00 58.00 9.66
14 1.33 28.00 61.00 7.66
13 0.67 33.00 55.00 14.66
13 2.67 27.00 60.00 7.01
15 -2.00 26.00 62.00 5.34
13 2.67 26.00 63.00 5.00
14 1.33 26.00 64.00 4.67
15 0.00 28.00 61.00 7.67
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LGS_2023-24
Puan
306.666
240.217
248.974
LGS_2023-24
Puan
473.026
470.829
420.975
420.234
413.206
399.448
393.803
390.296
372.394
369.810
361.500
361.392
347.278
342,574
337.539
329.114
326.855
323.291
322.247
320.740
303.511
300.981
294.694
290.379
288.858
286.021
285.792
284.345
280.502
280.178
279.637
278.056
275.546
273.240
273.084
269.578
261.209
260.341
259.198
259.173
258.562
257.648
253.902
253.804
253.262
253.090
250.889
250.487
248.084
246.530
242.867
242.301
241.826
241.720
240.363
238.131
237.688
234.136
233.483
233.173
231.769
231.388
227.691
226.862
225.095
224.770
221.083
220.411
219.790
218.212
218.118
218.114
217.666
217.365
216.112
213.929
213.012
212.902

GENEL
8730

Genel
Sira
130
157
968
993
1146
1483
1622
1692
2148
2238
2467
2472
2886
3027
3165
3438
3517
3611
3650
3691
4226
4316
4515
4638
4694
4783
4791
4839
4961
4971
4983
5048
5116
5195
5203
5321
5596
5620
5660
5663
5678
5712
5847
5850
5876
5892
5954
5971
6050
6110
6231
6245
6267
6270
6314
6411
6426
6573
6594
6609
6657
6673
6844
6876
6948
6974
7132
7157
7186
7262
7267
7268
7289
7304
7354
7439
7481
7486

KATILIMLAR

iL

1089

ILCE
1078

ilce
Sira

16
18
22
32
B85
36
42
45
53
54
72
84
87
102
109
117
120
124
168
171
191
198
203
211
212
216
229
231
233
239
248
253
255
265
288
295

301
302
303
322
323
326
330
339
343
352
364
378
380
385
386
392
411
416
448
453
457
467
470
496
503
518
527
564
568
576
592
595
596
602
606
618
643
654
655

KURUM

123

Kurum
Sira

© ® N U s WwN

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
2
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
2
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78



OGRENCI LISTESI - KURUM - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078
Genel Ortalama 1101 7.72 8.44 551 391 421 564 3.65 442 462 4.02 328 9.17 820 6.43 939 819 6.66 45.35 35.68 33.46 306.666
il Ortalamasi 7.47 11.33 369 3.93 550 2.10 3.83 543 202 294 541 1.14 6.02 1139 2.22 639 11.26 2.64 30.59 50.32 13.82 240.217
Okul Ortalamasi 7.99 11.06 431 477 476 3.18 395 518 223 424 527 249 6.15 1139 2.35 6.74 11.33 2.96 33.8548.99 17.52 248.974

79 213-BISARDE iR 6/A 0.00 0.67 -0.67 Bis5) 2.67 15 0.00 27.00 63.00 6.00 210.973 7568 686 684 79
80 276 - ABDULLA BOZAN 6/D 3 6 1.00 1 0 100 2 0 200 3 5 133 2 6 000 2 5 0.33 13.00 22.00 5.66 207.931 7675 711 709 80
81 223 - ECRIN iNAL 0/0 8 9 500 4 5 233 3 2 233 1 6 -1.00 1 10 -233 1 7 -1.33 18.00 39.00 5.00 207.900 7676 712 710 81
82 272 - OZAN GUNDUZ 6/A 8 12 400 4 6 200 2 8 -067 2 8 067 5 15 0.00 4 16 -1.33 25.00 65.00 3.33 207.713 7682 716 714 82
83 710 - NURULLAH ARSLAN 6/E 4 16 -133 4 6 200 3 7 067 6 4 467 5 15 0.00 6 14 1.33 28.00 62.00 7.34 206.097 7741 732 729 83
84 196 - BARAN CiFCi 6/B 6 14 133 4 6 200 3 7 067 0 10 333 6 14 133 5 15 0.00 24.00 66.00 2.00 205.778 7749 737 734 84
85 0- NiSAN T PRAK 0/0 5 15 0.00 4 6 200 2 8 -067 1 9 -200 6 14 133 6 14 1.33 24.00 66.00 1.99 204.938 7783 746 742 85
86 45300 - BUSRANUR YILDIZ 6/C 6 14 133 4 6 200 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 6 14 133 5 15 0.00 24.00 66.00 1.99 204.717 7790 748 744 86
87 511 - GULDA BULUS 6/E 6 14 133 2 8 -067 3 7 067 5 5 333 4 11 033 4 14 -0.67 24.00 59.00 4.32 204.352 7806 755 749 87
88 714 - HAVIN AKKURT 6/E 8 12 400 3 7 067 3 7 067 3 7 067 3 17 -267 5 15 0.00 25.00 65.00 3.34 204.187 7814 755 751 88
89 199 - CEMRE SAGLAM 6/A 7 13 267 5 5 |SsE| 5 4 367 5 5 |88 2 17 -367 4 15 -1.00 28.00 59.00 8.33 204.168 7817 756 752 89
90 699 - ASYANARIN KILIC N 6/B 5 8 233 3 7 067 4 5 233 3 5 133 0 1 -033 3 14 -1.67 18.00 40.00 4.66 204.141 7820 757 753 90
91 705 - BERAT OZDEMIR 6/A 7 13 267 4 6 200 4 6 200 6 4 467 3 17 -267 4 16 -1.33 28.00 62.00 7.34  203.692 7844 764 760 91
92 715 - AIAN AYAV 6/C 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 0 10 -333 2 8 -067 5 15 0.00 9 11 5.33 22.00 68.00 -0.67 202.492 7882 777 773 92
93 267 - IHSAN TURKEL 6/A 4 16 -133 4 6 200 5 3 |ssE] 1 9 -200 7 13 267 4 16 -1.33 25.00 65.00 3.34  201.485 7919 788 783 93
94 679 - MUHAMMET GETIN 6/E 3 17 -267 4 6 200 3 7 067 3 4 167 6 14 133 6 14 1.33 25.00 62.00 4.33  201.405 7926 792 787 94
95 422 - MUHAMMT ALi ERAT 6/E 5 13 067 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 SN 55351 6 12 200 3 17 -2.67 24.00 62.00 3.33  200.028 7968 806 801 95
96 198 - ICARDI SEFA ANSIN 6/E 3 17 -267 5 5 333 3 7 067 2 8 -067 4 16 -133 8 12 4.00 25.00 65.00 3.33 199.787 7982 811 806 96
97 343 - BEYTULLAH AKAN 6/C 4 16 EIFSS] ) 7 067 4 6 200 O 8 -267 4 14 -067 7 12 3.00 22.00 63.00 1.00 199.377 8002 817 812 97
98 594 - BEYZA UGUP 0/0 5 9 200 4 4 267 4 5 233 5 4 367 0 16 -533 5 12 1.00 23.00 50.00 6.34 199.306 8003 818 813 98
99 0 - YUSUF TEMEL 6/E 6 14 133 3 7 067 3 7 067 2 6 000 4 16 -133 4 11 0.33 22.00 61.00 1.67 198.627 8032 824 819 99
100 207 - ABDULP* F HAVV RA 6/C 5 15 0.00 1 9 -200 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 7 13 267 5 15 0.00 21.00 69.00 -2.00 197.967 8057 833 828 100
101 721 - EMRULLAH OZDEMIR 6/D 6 14 133 3 6 100 1 9 -200 5 5 333 4 16 -133 5 15 0.00 24.00 65.00 2.33 197.765 8066 836 831 101
102 266 - EMRULLAH SAGLAM 6/E 3 17 -267 0 0 000 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 5 15 0.00 8 12 4.00 19.00 61.00 -1.34 194.824 8153 852 847 102
103 192 - ZELAL SAGLAM 6/C 4 16 -133 4 6 200 2 8 -067 3 7 067 3 16 -233 7 12 3.00 23.00 65.00 1.34 194.496 8163 855 850 103
104 315 - ZEYNEP TURGAY 6/E 5 15 000 1 9 -200 1 9 -200 4 6 200 4 16 -133 6 14 1.33 21.00 69.00 -2.00 190.460 8278 892 886 104
105 286 - BARAN MORDEM AYKAL 6/B 7 ISH 2167 S, S EEEI e 7 067 2 8 -067 3 17 -267 3 17 -2.67 23.00 67.00 0.66 189.808 8301 902 896 105
106 670 - BERAT ERAT 6/B 2 15 -3.00 6 4 467 0 2 -067 4 5 233 5 12 100 3 14 -1.67 20.00 52.00 2.66 189.096 8323 909 903 106
107 206 - BUNYAMIN ERYAGMAN 6/D 2 18 -4.00 4 6 200 1 9 -200 3 7 067 3 17 267 9 11 533 22.00 68.00 -0.67 188.519 8343 917 911 107
108 298 - ISMAIL KILING 6/E 6 14 133 1 9 -200 2 7 -033 4 6 200 4 16 -133 4 16 -1.33 21.00 68.00 -1.66 188.448 8345 919 913 108
109 269 - ELIN HISSO Gliey 5 15 0.00 5 5 333 4 6 200 4 6 200 2 18 -4.00 4 16 -1.33 24.00 66.00 2.00 184.615 8436 951 945 109
110 194 - BERFIN OZEN 6/D 5 15 0.00 4 6 200 3 6 100 5 5 333 5 15 000 1 19 -5.33 23.00 66.00 1.00 183.027 8465 961 955 110
111 713 - FESIH BOZAN 6/D 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 15 0.00 4 16 -1.33 20.00 70.00 -3.33  182.629 8472 963 957 1
112 527 - BEYTULLAHCETIN 6/C 4 16 -133 3 7 067 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 6 14 133 3 17 -2.67 20.00 70.00 -3.34 182.450 8474 965 959 112
113 268 - EMIRY ILDIZ 6/A 6 14 133 3 7 067 4 6 200 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 4 16 -1.33 21.00 69.00 -2.00 181.941 8485 970 964 113
114 634 - HICRAN ODUNCU 6/B 7 13 267 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 4 16 -133 2 18 -4.00 19.00 71.00 -4.67 180.813 8503 980 974 114
115 212 -NURAKLNGC 6/D 3 17 -267 1 8 -167 2 7 |FuaE| 2 8 -067 4 15 -1.00 6 14 1.33 18.00 69.00 -5.01 179.950 8522 986 980 115
116 340 - MUHAMM EDEMEN 6/B 2 18 -4.00 6 4 467 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 15 0.00 4 16 -1.33 22.00 68.00 -0.66 179.918 8525 988 982 116
117 281 - RUHA HAMU 6/A 7 13 267 2 8 -067 6 4 467 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 2 18 -4.00 21.00 69.00 -2.00 179.598 8534 991 985 117
118 346 - BUNYAMIN EKTIREN 6/D 4 16 -133 3 7 067 1 9 -200 4 6 200 4 15 -1.00 4 16 -1.33 20.00 69.00 -2.99 179.562 8536 992 986 118
119 182 - MUSTAFA KILINC 6/E 7 13 267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 0 10 -333 4 16 -133 2 18 -4.00 18.00 72.00 -5.99 179.348 8539 994 988 119
120 214 - FEHIME TOPRAK 6/B 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 1 9 -200 3 7 067 4 16 -133 4 16 -1.33 18.00 72.00 -5.99 173.920 8615 1031 1022 120
121 683 - ZEKIEBOZAN 6/B 3 170|267 73 7 067 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 6 14 1.33 17.00 73.00 -7.34 167.916 8672 1066 1057 121
122 144 - ADEM CIFGi 6/B 3 17 -267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 4 6 200 1 19 533 4 16 -1.33 17.00 73.00 -7.33  158.154 8716 1081 1071 122
123 685 - GULSUM CETIN 6/C 4 @ [=ss| 2 8 -067 1 9 -200 3 5 | dsB] A IO E5MS5] IS 17 -2.67 14.00 74.00-10.67 152.375 8728 1088 1077 123



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123

Sube Ortalamasi 6.00 11.40 2.20 4.00 520 227 320 500 153 2.60 620 0.53 4.60 12.20 0.53 5.00 11.60 1.13 25.40 51.60 8.20 218.753
|1 229-KESUMACAR ~ [0/0 8 8 533 4 5 233 5 2 433 3 5 133 6 11 233 8 10 467 340041.002032 261209 5596 288 288 37 1
|2 127-NURULLAHCAGAN ' 0/0 4 16 -133 4 6 200 2 8 -067 3 7 067 10 10 667 5 15 000 28.006200 734 220411 7157 569 568 68 2
|3 223-ECRININAL  0/0 8 9 500 4 5 233 3 2 233 1 6 -100 1 10 -233 1 7 -133180039.00 500 207.900 7676 712 710 81 3
|4 0-NISANTPRAK  0/0 5 15 000 4 6 200 2 8 -067 1 9 -200 6 14 133 6 14 133 24006600 1.99 204938 7783 746 742 85 4
|5 594-BEYZAUGUP | 0/0 5 9 200 4 4 267 4 5 233 5 4 367 0 16 -533 5 12 100 23.0050.00 634 199306 8003 818 813 98 5



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123
Sube Ortalamasi 9.63 10.16 625 4.63 521 290 4.47 516 275 416 584 221 5.89 12.47 1.74 7.37 1153 3.53 36.16 50.37 10.37 257.240

|1 [100-MUKADDESALBAYRAK  6/A 18 1 17.67 10 0 1000 10 0 10.00 10 0 1000 18 2 1733 19 1 18.6785.00 4.00 83.67 473.026 130 3 3 1
|2 110-MMUSTAFAKOVAN ' 6/A 19 1 1867 9 1 867 9 1 867 9 1 867 12 5 1033 14 1 13.67720010.00 6868 420234 993 18 18 4 2
|3 108-HATICEDEMIR ' 6/A 16 4 1467 6 3 500 8 2 733 8 2 733 9 6 700 12 7 967 59.0024.0051.00 361500 2467 53 53 1 3
|4 146-SAHINGZER  6/A 10 10 667 6 4 467 5 5 333 4 6 200 12 5 1033 11 5 033 48.0035.003633 323201 3611 117 117 18 4
|5 756-OMERACAR ~ 6/A 14 6 1200 4 6 200 2 7 033 2 8 -067 1 6 -100 9 6 7.00 32.0039.0019.00 273240 5195 253 253 34 5
|6 |585-LATIFBILEN ~  6/A 11 7 867 4 5 233 6 2 533 3 7 067 5 12 100 8 11 433 37.0044002233 269578 5321 265 265 36 6
|7 151-GULKUDAY ~ 6/A 13 7 1067 5 4 367 3 7 067 5 5 333 5 13 067 5 13 067 36.0049.0019.68 259173 5663 301 301 40 7
|8 | 20-MUHAMMED BATINALAY ~ '6/A 7 13 267 5 5 333 2 8 -067 4 6 200 5 15 000 13 7 106736.00540018.00 257.648 5712 303 303 42 8
|9 263-SUREYATOK* ' 6/A 6 13 167 4 6 200 2 6 000 3 7 067 5 15 000 7 13 267 27.0060.00 7.01 217.365 7304 607 606 74 9

1336-TUANAELAABK 8 12 400 3 7 067 2 8 067 3 7 067 7 13 267 3 15 -20026.006200 534 216112 7354 619 618 75 10
11 70700-CEMRESINCAR ~ '6/A 9 11 533 3 7 067 3 6 100 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 7 13 267 26.0063.00 5.00 213929 7439 644 643 76 1
|12 709-ABDULLAHANSIN ~ '6/A 8 12 400 4 6 200 5 5 333 3 7 067 3 16 -233 5 15 000 28.0061.00 7.67 212902 7486 657 655 78 12

213-BISARDER 5 15 000 3 7 067 2 8 067 5 5 333 7 13 267 5 15 000 27.0063.00 6.00 210973 7568 686 684 79 13
|14 272-0zANGUNDUZ ~ 6/A 8 12 400 4 6 200 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 5 15 000 4 16 -13325006500 3.33 207713 7682 716 714 82 14
15 (199-CEMRESAGLAM ' 6/A 7 13 267 5 5 333 5 4 367 5 5 333 2 17 -367 4 15 -1.0028.0059.00 8.33 204168 7817 756 752 89 15

705 - BERAT OZDEMIR 7 13 267 4 6 200 4 6 200 6 4 467 3 17 -267 4 16 -13328.0062.00 7.34 203692 7844 764 760 91 16
|17 267-iHSANTURKEL ' 6/A 4 16 -133 4 6 200 5 5 333 1 9 -200 7 13 267 4 16 -13325006500 3.34 201485 7919 788 783 93 17
18 (268-EMRYILDZ ' 6/A 6 14 133 3 7 067 4 6 200 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 4 16 -1.3321.0069.00 -2.00 181941 8485 970 964 113 18
|19 281-RUHAHAMU ' 6/A 7 13 267 2 8 -067 6 4 467 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 2 18 -4.0021.0069.00 2.00 179598 8534 991 985 117 19



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123
Sube Ortalamasi 6.96 11.83 3.01 525 471 3.68 375 533 197 3.96 546 214 5.88 11.67 1.99 571 12.83 1.43 31.50 51.83 14.22 235315

{1 [101-iSHAKAKAY ~ 6/B 18 2 1733 10 0 1000 9 1 867 8 2 733 20 0 2000 18 2 17.3383.00 7.00 80.66 470.829 157 4 4 2 1
{2 134-ELFTEKN  6/B 14 4 1267 9 1 867 8 2 733 7 1 667 8 8 533 10 7 7.67 56.0023.004834 342574 3027 84 84 14 2
|3 23-FURKANGAKR ' 6/B 11 9 800 3 7 067 6 4 467 5 4 367 8 12 400 7 13 267 40.0049.0023.68 273.084 5203 255 255 35 3
|4 158-ENESO*RGINS ~ 6/B 9 11 533 7 3 600 5 5 333 7 3 600 4 9 100 6 10 267 38.0041.002433 258562 5678 302 302 41 4
|5 162-MERYEMAKSOY ' 6/B 7 12 300 8 2 733 2 2 133 4 5 233 3 1 267 6 6 400 300028002066 253902 5847 322 322 43 5
|6 22-YARENARIOGLU ~ '6/B 9 10 567 5 5 333 6 4 467 6 4 467 8 11 433 4 16 -1.33 380050002134 253.804 5850 323 323 44 6
|7 695-MUHAMMEDTANIRGAN ' 6/B 13 7 1067 7 3 600 2 8 -067 3 7 067 5 15 000 5 15 000 3500550016.67 250.889 5954 339 339 47 7
8 O0-RESULBEKEN ~ 6/B 13 267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 4 6 200 7 13 267 9 11 533 320058001267 242867 6231 378 378 51 8
|9 639-AYNURHELINKILIC ~ 6/B 3 15 200 5 4 367 2 7 -033 3 6 100 11 7 867 7 12 300 31.0051.0014.01 242301 6245 380 380 52 9

1186 HAKIM SARUHAN 7 13 267 6 4 467 4 6 200 6 4 467 7 13 267 6 14 133 360054001801 241.826 6267 385 385 53 10
11 [700-SEMANURONOM ~ [6/B 11 9 800 6 4 467 6 4 467 3 7 067 5 15 000 4 16 -1.33 350055001668 241.720 6270 386 386 54 1
{12 153-ELFARSLAN ~ 6/B 7 13 267 8 2 733 6 4 467 6 4 467 7 13 267 4 16 -133 380052002068 240363 6314 392 392 55 12

188-NESRINBULUS 4 5 233 2 8 -067 2 3 100 3 2 233 5 10 167 6 5 433 220033001099 234136 6573 448 448 58 13
14 746-SEMSENURORTANG ' 6/B 5 13 067 7 3 600 3 6 100 3 6 100 7 11 333 6 12 200 31.0051.0014.00 233483 6504 453 453 59 14
15 |215-MUHAMMEDKILIC ~ '6/B 3 17 -267 8 2 733 6 4 467 5 5 333 6 14 133 5 13 067 33.0055.00 1466 217.666 7289 603 602 73 15

196-BARANCIFCI 6 14 133 4 6 200 3 7 067 0 10 -333 6 14 133 5 15 000 24.0066.00 2.00 205778 7749 737 734 84 16
17 699-ASYANARINKIICN ~ '6/B 5 8 233 3 7 067 4 5 233 3 5 133 0 1 -033 3 14 -16718.0040.00 466 204141 7820 757 753 90 17
|18 [286-BARANMORDEMAYKAL  [6/B 7 13 267 5 5 333 3 7 067 2 8 -067 3 17 -267 3 17 -2.67230067.00 0.66 189.808 8301 902 896 105 18
|19 670-BERATERAT ' 6/B 2 15 300 6 4 467 0 2 -067 4 5 233 5 12 100 3 14 -167 20005200 2.66 189.096 8323 909 903 106 19
120 634-HICRANODUNCU ~  '6/B 7 13 267 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 4 16 -133 2 18 -4.0019.0071.00 -4.67 180.813 8503 980 974 114 20
21 340-MUHAMMEDEMEN ' 6/B 2 18 -400 6 4 467 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 15 000 4 16 -13322006800-0.66 179.918 8525 988 982 116 21
(22 214-FEHIMETOPRAK ' 6/B 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 1 9 200 3 7 067 4 16 -133 4 16 -1.33 18007200599 173920 8615 1031 1022 120 22
|23 683-ZEKIEBOZAN  6/B 3 17 267 3 7 067 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 2 18 -400 6 14 133 17.0073.00-7.34 167.916 8672 1066 1057 121 23
24 [144-ADEMCIFCI  6/B 3 17 -267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 4 6 200 1 19 -533 4 16 -1.3317.0073.00-7.33 158154 8716 1081 1071 122 24



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123
Sube Ortalamasi 840 11.00 473 572 416 433 412 536 233 372 592 175 692 11.28 3.16 7.92 10.68 4.36 36.80 48.40 20.67 261.044

{1 [114-SULTANEMEN ~ 6/C 16 4 1467 9 1 867 9 1 867 10 0 1000 12 3 1100 13 4 11.6769.0013.00 64.68 399.448 1483 32 32 6 1
|2 150-MALIEDEM  6/C 17 3 1600 8 2 733 9 1 867 9 1 867 11 7 867 14 5 12.3368.0019.006167 393.803 1622 35 35 7 2
|3 118-SALHAAKAY ' 6/C 14 6 1200 10 0 1000 8 1 767 5 5 333 13 7 1067 12 6 10.0062.0025.0053.67 369.810 2238 45 45 10 3
|4 [105-iBRAHIMCIFTSOREN ~'6/C 10 9 700 10 0 1000 8 1 767 7 3 600 11 8 833 16 4 14.6762.0025.0053.67 361392 2472 54 54 12 4
|5 152-EMIRCANBARLN ' 6/C 13 7 1067 10 0 1000 8 2 733 7 3 600 8 12 400 14 6 12.0060.0030.0050.00 347.278 2886 72 72 13 5
|6 |147-NURULLAHGOMOS ~ '6/C 9 9 600 8 2 733 6 4 467 2 8 -067 13 5 1133 10 7 7.67 48.0035.003633 320740 3691 124 124 20 6
|7 126-TUVAACAR  6/C 11 9 800 6 4 467 6 4 467 5 5 333 9 11 533 8 12 400 450045003000 290379 4638 198 198 24 7
|8 |719-VEDATIRMAK ~ '6/C 8 12 400 9 1 867 2 8 -067 4 6 200 11 9 800 9 11 533 43.0047.0027.33 284345 4839 216 216 28 8
|9 133-YAGMURALAY  6/C 9 11 533 7 3 600 7 3 600 6 3 500 8 9 500 5 6 300 420035003033 280502 4961 229 229 29 9

|163-BERATEKIN 9 11 533 7 3 600 6 4 467 5 5 333 9 10 567 6 11 233 42.0044.002733 275546 5116 248 248 33 10
|11 230-MEHMETSERFEMEN ~ 6/C 7 8 433 3 4 167 1 8 -167 4 5 233 10 7 767 7 13 267 32.00450017.00 260341 5620 295 295 38 11
|12 308-YUSUFEMIRHANECE ' 6/C 8 12 400 8 2 733 5 5 333 3 7 067 5 15 000 10 10 667 39.0051.0022.00 259.198 5660 299 299 39 12

|318-MEHMETESMER 9 10 567 7 3 600 0 4 -133 2 8 -067 1 2 033 7 7 467 26.0034.0014.67 246530 6110 364 364 50 13
|14 656-MALITURKOGLU ' 6/C 7 7 467 6 4 467 4 6 200 2 8 -067 4 9 100 5 9 200 280043001367 238131 6411 411 411 56 14
|15 708-EYOPTOKAN ~  6/C 12 8 933 3 7 067 0 7 233 1 6 -100 2 17 -367 8 12 400 26.0057.00 7.00 231.388 6673 471 470 62 15

| 703-HAMZAKILNG 7 13 267 6 4 467 3 6 100 0 10 -3.33 6 14 133 7 13 267 29.00 60.00 9.01 227.691 6844 497 496 63 16
|17 712-MUHAMMEDKORT ' 6/C 8 12 400 2 8 -067 6 4 467 3 7 067 6 14 133 4 16 -13329.0061.00 867 221.083 7132 565 564 67 17
|18 45300-BUSRANURYILDIZ ~ '6/C 6 14 133 4 6 200 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 6 14 133 5 15 0.00 24.0066.00 1.99 204717 7790 748 744 86 18
|19 715-AANAYAV  6/C 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 0 10 333 2 8 -067 5 15 000 9 11 533 22006800 -0.67 202492 7882 777 773 92 19
120 343-BEYTULLAHAKAN ~ '6/C 4 16 -133 3 7 067 4 6 200 0 8 -267 4 14 -067 7 12 3.00 22.0063.00 1.00 199.377 8002 817 812 97 20
21 207-ABDULP¥FHAWRA ' 6/C 5 15 000 1 9 -200 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 7 13 267 5 15 000 21.0069.00 2.00 197.967 8057 833 828 100 21
(22 192-ZELALSAGLAM ' 6/C 4 16 -133 4 6 200 2 8 -067 3 7 067 3 16 -233 7 12 3.00 23.0065.00 1.34 194496 8163 855 850 103 22
(23 269-ELINHISSO ' 6/C 5 15 000 5 5 333 4 6 200 4 6 200 2 18 -400 4 16 -133240066.00 200 184.615 8436 951 945 109 23
|24 527-BEYTULLAHCETN ~ '6/C 4 16 -133 3 7 067 2 8 -067 2 8 -067 6 14 133 3 17 -2.6720.0070.00 -3.34 182450 8474 965 959 112 24
|25 685-GULSUMCETIN ~  6/C 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 1 9 -200 3 5 133 1 19 -533 3 17 -267 14.0074.00-1067 152375 8728 1088 1077 123 25



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123
Sube Ortalamasi 7.96 10.48 4.46 4.61 400 327 370 435 225 496 435 351 583 10.78 223 622 1035 2.77 33.26 4430 18.49 250.089

|1 [106-FiKRIYAGIFTSUREN ~ 6/D 17 2 1633 9 1 867 9 1 867 8 2 733 16 4 1467 14 5 123373.0015.0068.00 420975 968 16 16 3 1
|2 157-PINARGIFTSUREN ~ 6/D 13 6 1100 6 4 467 7 1 667 7 2 633 5 7 267 14 3 13.00520023.004434 337539 3165 87 87 15 2
|3 587-OKTAYKILIC ~ 6/D 12 8 933 8 2 733 5 4 367 9 1 867 10 6 800 9 7 667 530028004367 329114 3438 102 102 16 3
|4 |477-ZEYNEPTEMEL ' 6/D 11 6 900 6 2 533 6 1 567 8 1 767 11 4 967 6 3 500 48.0017.0042.34 326855 3517 109 109 17 4
|5 115-SULTANNiSAKILG ' 6/D 10 7 767 5 2 433 4 1 367 5 4 367 8 3 700 8 7 567 400024003201 300981 4316 171 171 22 5
|6 | 718-MUHAMMED EMIRCETIN ~ '6/D 14 6 1200 5 4 367 6 4 467 7 3 600 6 10 267 5 6 3.0043.0033.003201 294694 4515 191 191 23 6
|7 332-BAHARBURAK  6/D 8 12 400 7 3 600 2 8 -067 7 3 600 10 10 667 10 10 667 44.0046.0028.67 285792 4791 212 212 27 7
|8 117-ESLEMOZGON  6/D 12 7 967 7 3 600 7 3 600 4 6 200 6 10 267 5 11 133 41.0040.0027.67 278.056 5048 239 239 32 8
|9 324-SAFAMUSA  6/D 7 13 267 7 3 600 6 4 467 5 4 367 7 10 367 6 13 167 38.0047.002235 253262 5876 326 326 45 9

1189-iBRAHIM HALIL GETIN 7 7 467 5 2 433 0 0 000 5 3 400 7 9 400 3 7 067 27.0028.0017.67 248.084 6050 352 352 49 10
|11 148-HIVDABATIRAN ~ 6/D 9 9 600 3 6 100 4 5 233 5 4 367 1 10 233 5 4 367 27.0038.001434 237688 6426 416 416 57 1
{12 0-CEBRAILKAYGUN ' 6/D 8 10 467 7 2 633 3 4 167 4 3 300 1 7 -133 4 9 100 27.0035001534 231769 6657 468 467 61 12

305-BERATIRMAK 6 14 133 5 5 333 6 4 467 5 5 333 5 14 033 6 14 133 33.0056.001432 226862 6876 504 503 64 13
|14 596-YUNUSSINCAR ' 6/D 9 8 633 0 0 000 0O 0 000 3 3 200 2 18 -400 8 12 400 22.0041.00 833 224770 6974 528 527 66 14
|15 502-HIDIRARSAN ~ '6/D 6 11 233 5 5 333 5 5 333 3 7 067 7 13 267 3 17 -2.6729.0058.00 9.66 218118 7267 596 595 71 15

139000- OMERDEMR 7 13 267 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 5 333 5 14 033 6 14 133 28006100 7.66 218114 7268 597 5% 72 16
|17 276-ABDULLABOZAN ~  6/D 3 6 100 1 0 100 2 0 200 3 5 133 2 6 000 2 5 03313002200 566 207.931 7675 711 709 80 17
(18 [721-EMRULLAHOZDEMIR ~ [6/D 6 14 133 3 6 100 1 9 -200 5 5 333 4 16 -133 5 15 000 24006500 2.33 197.765 8066 836 831 101 18
19 206-BUNYAMINERYAGMAN ~ 6/D 2 18 -400 4 6 200 1 9 -200 3 7 067 3 17 -267 9 11 533 22006800 -067 188519 8343 917 911 107 19
120 194-BERFINGZEN ' 6/D 5 15 000 4 6 200 3 6 100 5 5 333 5 15 000 1 19 -53323.0066.00 1.00 183.027 8465 961 955 110 20
(21 713-FESHBOZAN  6/D 4 16 -133 2 8 -067 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 15 000 4 16 -133200070.00-333 182629 8472 963 957 111 21
(22 212-NURAKLNG ~ 6/D 3 17 -267 1 8 -167 2 7 -033 2 8 -067 4 15 -1.00 6 14 133 18.0069.00 -5.01 179950 8522 986 980 115 22
23 346-BUNYAMINEKTREN ' 6/D 4 16 -133 3 7 067 1 9 -200 4 6 200 4 15 -1.00 4 16 -13320.0069.00 299 179.562 8536 992 986 118 23



OGRENCI LISTESI - SUBE - LGS_2023-24 SIRALI

Mardin KIZILTEPE Mehmet Dogru Ortaokulu 2023-24 6.SINIF D.SINAVI-2 8730 1089 1078 123
Sube Ortalamasi 7.78 11.48 3.95 385 563 198 396 563 209 474 470 317 6.41 1085 279 6.89 11.26 3.14 33.63 49.56 17.11 248.769

{1 [137-LEVINTOFAN ~ 6/E 17 3 1600 7 3 600 9 1 867 8 2 733 12 4 1067 17 3 16.0070.0016.00 6467 413206 1146 22 22 5 1
|2 |130-BEYTULLAHDEGER ~ (6/E 14 6 1200 5 5 333 8 2 733 10 0 1000 14 5 1233 15 4 13.6766.0022.0058.66 390296 1692 36 36 8 2
|3 102-HAVINEREM ' 6/E 16 4 1467 7 3 600 10 0 1000 10 0 1000 10 6 800 11 7 867 64.0020.0057.34 372394 2148 42 42 9 3
|4 154-DILARAKLNG ~ 6/E 9 9 600 4 5 233 5 1 467 6 2 533 8 3 700 14 5 123346.0025.0037.66 322247 3650 120 120 19 4
|5 166-CINARAKAY ~ 6/E 12 7 967 4 6 200 4 5 233 5 4 367 10 3 900 5 4 367 40.0029.003034 303511 4226 168 168 21 5
|6 140-iKRAMNURKAVAN ~ '6/E 10 8 733 6 4 467 5 3 400 7 3 600 7 5 533 7 10 3.67 42.0033.0031.00 288.858 4694 203 203 25 6
|7 593-MERVEANSIN  6/E 12 8 933 5 5 333 5 5 333 7 3 600 10 9 700 5 15 000 440045002899 286.021 4783 211 211 26 7
|8 |160-HERVINKELES ' 6/E 12 3 11.00 6 4 467 4 3 300 3 5 133 4 10 067 6 4 467 350029002534 280178 4971 231 231 30 8
|9 309-BUSEBUDAK  6/E 10 10 667 6 4 467 4 6 200 4 5 233 10 9 700 7 13 267 41.0047.002534 279.637 4983 233 233 31 9

|193-KESUMAKUDAY 7 13 267 4 6 200 5 5 333 7 3 600 8 12 400 7 13 2.67 380052002067 253.090 5892 330 330 46 10
11 [164-iSMAILSEVEN ~ [6/E 10 10 667 7 3 600 5 5 333 7 3 600 0 0 000 3 8 033 320020002233 250487 5971 343 343 48 1
|12 697-BERATKILING ' 6/E 1 14 367 4 5 233 5 5 333 7 3 600 9 10 567 7 13 267 33.0050.001633 233173 6609 458 457 60 12

275-EviOLGIFGE 6 14 133 2 8 -067 5 5 333 1 9 -200 7 13 267 7 13 267 28006200 7.33 225095 6948 519 518 65 13
|14 678-BAHOZGCELK ~  6/E 5 12 100 5 4 367 2 8 067 1 7 -133 4 13 -033 7 7 467 24005100 701 219790 7186 577 576 69 14
15 [291-RAMADAWT  6/E 6 14 133 2 7 -033 1 9 200 6 2 533 6 12 200 6 14 133 27.005800 7.66 218212 7262 503 592 70 15

1287 - BEYTULLAH SAGLAM 7 13 267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 3 7 067 5 15 000 6 14 133 26.0064.00 467 213012 7481 656 654 77 16
|17 710-NURULLAHARSLAN ' 6/E 4 16 -133 4 6 200 3 7 067 6 4 467 5 15 000 6 14 133 28006200 7.34 206097 7741 732 729 83 17
18 [511-GULDABUWUS ~  [6/E 6 14 133 2 8 067 3 7 067 5 5 333 4 11 033 4 14 -0.67240050.00 432 204352 7806 753 749 87 18
|19 714-HAVINAKKURT ~  6/E 8 12 400 3 7 067 3 7 067 3 7 067 3 17 267 5 15 000 25006500 3.34 204187 7814 755 751 88 19
(20 | 679-MUHAMMETGETN ~ '6/E 3 17 -267 4 6 200 3 7 067 3 4 167 6 14 133 6 14 133 25006200 433 201405 7926 792 787 94 20
21 422-MUHAMMTALIERAT ' 6/E 5 13 067 3 7 067 2 8 -067 5 5 333 6 12 200 3 17 -267 24006200 3.33 200.028 7968 806 801 95 21
22 198-ICARDISEFAANSIN ~ '6/E 3 17 -267 5 5 333 3 7 067 2 8 -067 4 16 -133 8 12 400 25006500 3.33 199787 7982 811 806 96 22
|23 0-YUSUFTEMEL ' 6/E 6 14 133 3 7 067 3 7 067 2 6 000 4 16 -133 4 11 033 22006100 1.67 198627 8032 824 819 99 23
24 266-EMRULLAHSAGLAM ~ '6/E 3 17 -267 0 0 000 1 9 -200 2 8 -067 5 15 000 8 12 400 19.0061.00 -1.34 194824 8153 852 847 102 24
25 315-ZEYNEPTURGAY ' 6/E 5 15 000 1 9 -200 1 9 -200 4 6 200 4 16 -133 6 14 133 21.0069.00 2.00 190460 8278 892 886 104 25

298-iSMAILKILNG 6 14 133 1 9 -200 2 7 033 4 6 200 4 16 -133 4 16 -13321.0068.00-1.66 188448 8345 919 913 108 26
27 182-MUSTAFAKILNG ~ '6/E 7 13 267 2 8 -067 3 7 067 0 10 -333 4 16 -133 2 18 -40018.007200 599 179348 8539 994 988 119 27
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